1
Alterra Long-term Care Beds
DESIGNED FOR SAFETY | BUILT TO LAST
2
A DREAM COME TRUE
FOR SAFETY AND PERFORMANCE
SAFETY
For Residents

Overall length:          87.5" (222 cm)
Weight capacity:        500 lb. (227 kg)
Movement styles:       Head, knee hinge, high-low
Deck style:                 Combination grid/rib
Rolling position:        Move at any height
Motors:                      4 DC
Casters:                     8 total, 4 locking
Horizontal movement:   No horizontal movement
 when raising or lowering
Warranty information:
Electrical components: 4 years
Bed frame: 15 years
Welds: Lifetime warranty
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Item number Description
FCE1385B Alterra 1385 Bed only.
FCE1385NRQO   Alterra 1385 Economy Bed Package (Includes Alterra 1385 bed, head/footboards
in Traditional style, solar oak finish, mounting hardware).
FCE1385SRQO   Alterra 1385 Bed Package (Includes Alterra 1385 bed, soft touch side rails, head/footboards
in Traditional style, solar oak finish, mounting hardware).
Perfectly synchronized high-low
motors ensure the bed deck
remains level even after frequent

Movement styles:       Head, knee hinge, high-low
Deck style:                 Combination grid/rib
Rolling position:        Move at any height
Motors:                      4 DC
Casters:                     8 total, 4 locking
Horizontal movement:   No horizontal movement
 when raising or lowering
Warranty information:
Electrical components: 4 years
Bed frame: 15 years
Welds: Lifetime warranty
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
ALTERRA 1232/1200
HIGH-LOW FULL-ELECTRIC BEDS
Item number Description HCPCS
FCE1232QO Alterra 1232 Bed Package E0266
 (includes Alterra 1232 high-low bed, head section
 assist rails, head/footboards in Solar Oak finish,
 mounting hardware, 4 mattress retainers)
FCE1232B Alterra 1232 high-low bed only, with battery backup E0293
FCE1200B  Same as Alterra 1232 high-low bed, no battery backup E0293
FCE1200NRQO  Alterra 1200 Economy Bed Package
(includes Alterra 1200 bed, head/footboards in solar oak, mounting hardware)
FCE1200SRQO  Alterra 1200 Bed Package (includes Alterra 1200 bed, head/foot boards
in solar oak, mounting hardware, soft touch side rails)
FCE1232NRQO  Alterra 1232 Economy Bed Package (includes Alterra 1232 bed,
head/footboards in solar oak, mounting hardware)
FCE1232SRQO  Alterra 1232 Bed Package (includes Alterra 1232 bed, head/footboards
in solar oak, mounting hardware, soft touch side rails).
LOW
height of
7.25"

Overall length:          87.5" (222 cm)
Weight capacity:        450 lb. (204 kg)
Movement styles:       Head, knee hinge, high-low
Deck style:                 Combination grid/rib
Rolling position:        Move at any height
Motors:                      4 DC
Casters:                     8 total, 4 locking
Horizontal movement:   No horizontal movement
 when raising or lowering
Warranty information:
Electrical components: 4 years
Bed frame: 15 years
Welds: Lifetime warranty
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Item number Description
FCE1233B Alterra 1233 extra-wide high-low bed only
ALTERRA 1233
EXTRA WIDE HIGH-LOW BED
Ideal for:
 n  Nursing homes

Movement styles:       Head, knee hinge, high-low
Deck style:                 Combination grid/rib
Rolling position:        Move at any height
Motors:                      4 DC
Casters:                     8 total, 4 locking
Horizontal movement:   No horizontal movement
 when raising or lowering
Warranty information:
Electrical components: 4 years
Bed frame: 15 years
Welds: Lifetime warranty
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
ALTERRA 1232BL/1233BL
OneTOuchLOck™
Item number Description HCPCS
FCE1232BL  Alterra 1232 with OneTouchLock high-low bed only  E0293
FCE1233BL Alterra 1233 extra-wide with OneTouchLock high-low bed only E0293
FCE1232BLNRQO    Alterra 1232 OneTouchLock Economy Bed Package (includes Alterra 1232
OneTouchLock bed, head/footboards in solar oak, mounting hardware
FCE1232BLSRQO    Alterra 1232 OneTouchLock Bed Package (includes Alterra 1232 OneTouchLock
bed, head/footboards in solar oak, mounting hardware, soft touch side rails).
OneTOuchLOck™
Ideal for:
 n  Nursing homes

 34.5" (88 cm) wide
Overall length:          87.5" (222 cm)
Weight capacity:        500 lb. (227 kg)
Movement styles:       Head, knee hinge, high-low
Deck style:                 Combination grid/rib
Rolling position:        Low position
Casters:                     4 total, 3" (8 cm) locking
Horizontal movement:   Minimal horiz. movement
 when raising or lowering
Warranty information:
Electrical components: 3 years
Bed frame: 15 years
Welds: Lifetime warranty
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Item number Description HCPCS
FCE1100QO Alterra Full Electric 1100 Bed Package  E0266
  (includes Medline Full Electric 1100 bed, head section assist rails,
head/footboards in Solar Oak finish, mounting hardware,
4 mattress retainers)
FCE1100B  Alterra Full-Electric 1100 Bed only E0293
ALTERRA 1100
FULL-ELECTRIC BED
Wall guard is placed near
the head section to prevent

bed suitable for the majority of residents in a long-term care facility.
RESIDENT SAFETY
A low height of only 12" helps reduce injuries from falling with high-risk patients.
The Alterra 1100 bed meets the entrapment guidelines of the FDA.
EXCEPTIONAL PERFORMANCE
The DC motors provide smooth, whisper-quiet operation.
For accessories and different styles and finishes of head/footboards, please refer to pages 16-18.
14
ALTERRA 1000
MANUAL BED FCE1000QO Bed Package shown
15
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
ALTERRA 1000
MANUAL BED
Item number Description HCPCS
FCE1000QO Alterra Manual 1000 Bed Package  E0256
 (includes Alterra Manual 1000 bed, head section assist rails,
 head/footboards in Solar Oak finish, mounting hardware,
 4 mattress retainers)
FCE1000B  Alterra Manual 1000 Bed only E0293
Crank detail
Ideal for:
 n Assisted living facilities
AN APPEALING ALTERNATIVE TO FULL-ELECTRIC BEDS

These steel rails have a coating that is soft to the touch
and offer a less institutional look. They are comfortable
to grip when rolling over or getting in and out of bed.
Standard assist rails
(FCE1232RSR)
These 29" (74 cm) assist rails are long enough to cover
the entire head section of the bed and offer additional
protection for patients at a high risk for falls.
5-function hand pendant
(FCE1232034, FCE1385034*)
This hand pendant allows for the bed to have
additional movements of Trendelenburg and Reverse
Trendelenburg.
Note: Available for
FCE1385034, FCE1232B, FCE1232BL, FCE1200B, FCE1233B, FCE1233BL;
*FCE1385034 for use with Alterra 1385 beds only
Please refer to page 17 for the appropriate item number.
*Note: Available on the FCE1385, FCE1232B, FCE1200B, and FCE1233B.
BED ACCESSORIES BED ASSESSMENT FORM
Use this assessment to evaluate existing beds.

Weight Capacity 500 lb. (227 kg) 450 lb. (204 kg) 500 lb. (227 kg)
Battery Backup • • • • •
Full Electric • • • • • • •
Manual •
OneTouch Locking System • •
Extra-Wide Deck • •
Staff Control-Ready • • • • • •
22
ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
FCE1385B Alterra 1385 hi-low bed only (Refer to page 4)
FCE1232BL Alterra 1232BL hi-low bed only (Refer to page 10)
FCE1233BL Alterra 1233BL extra-wide hi-low bed only (Refer to page 10)
FCE1232B Alterra 1232 hi-low bed only (Refer to page 6)
FCE1233B Alterra 1233 extra-wide hi-low bed only (Refer to page 8)
FCE1200B Alterra 1200 hi-low bed only (Refer to page 6)
FCE1100B Alterra 1100 full-electric bed only (Refer to page 12)
FCE1000B Alterra 1000 manual bed only (Refer to page 14)
1PICK THE RIGHT BED 2CHOOSE YOUR HEAD/FOOTBOARD
AND MOUNTING HARDWARE